4
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION
Supply and install the RSAU Series of surface-mount emergency lighting unit from Ready-Lite®. The unit
construction shall include a thermoplastic housing and backplate. The optics shall be an impact-resistant
polycarbonate lens with fixed light distribution optimized for ceiling heights of 2.4 to 3.7 m (8 to 12'). The housing
shall include an isolated compartment for electrical connections, with access through the ceiling back plate.
The emergency lights shall be four high-intensity LED with operational life of minimum 36,000 hours,
until 70% of the initial light level (reported L70). The LED lamps shall have redundant interconnections:

3.1 m [10'] 24.4 m [80'] 23.5 m [77']
3.7 m [12'] 22 m [72'] 21 m [69']
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES COLOUR UNIT TYPE OPTIONS
RSAU=  self-powered surface
architectural unit
WH= factory white
BK= black
Blank= standard charger
UN= advanced diagnostics, non-audible
NEXP= Nexus®Pro wireless Bluetooth®
Blank= no options
D3= 15 minute time delay
SQ= square lighting pattern
NOTE:  Pendant mount compatible.
Pendant kit sold separately.
E X A M P L E :  R S A U W H N E X P
new product
Centre-to-centre
spacing - 22 m (72')
Photometric spacing
for 1fc average
Mounting height
3.7 m (12')
1.8 m (6')
3.1 m (10')
8.2 m (27')
8.2 m (27')